504868666 04/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4915406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERICA GALLINA	03/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTSANA S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA SALDARINI CATELLI 1	
City:	GRANDATE (CO)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	22070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15878864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: rescobar@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP TIMOTHY M.

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0262.0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN ESCOBAR
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Escobar/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-04-13_0262-0022_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504868666 REEL: 045537 FRAME: 0627

Attorney Docket No.: 0262.0022

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named entitled CRIBS (the "Application") the Application:	inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which
is being executed concue was first executed on Support 20 was filed on January 20 claims the benefit of U.S	rently herewith. . 2018, as Application Number15/878.864 Provisional Application(s) No(s) filed
Artsana S.p.A. ("Artsana"), an Italiar representatives, is entitled to all rigithe Inventor(s).	company, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legits in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of
the invention(s), in and for the U applications, patents, design registre	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application an nited States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including a tions and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, an future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for ation; and
 agree that Arisana may apply to 3 agree to execute all papers a requested by Arisana; and 	of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Artsanar and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith the Application Number on this Assignment, if not alread
Erica GALLINA	29/03/2018
Erica GALLINA	DATE

RECORDED: 04/13/2018

PATENT REEL: 045537 FRAME: 0628